
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U16)

Game summary
Date: 30.11.2025 Location: Liepājas OC ledus halleStart time: 12:06 End time: 14:01 Spec.: 43 Game No.: 45

Liepājas SSS Jelgavas LSS10 : 2
(2:0, 3:1, 5:1)

Referees Linespersons
BEĶERIS Jānis, PUDŽMIS Elvijs  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 0 6 : 17 19 : 6 2 : 2 2:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 3 : 1 8 : 11 14 : 9 2 : 0 0:00 : 1:39 0 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 5 : 1 10 : 5 10 : 11 12 : 4 0:11 : 5:16 2 : 0 0 : 0

Total 10 : 2 24 : 33 43 : 26 16 : 6 2:11 : 12:32 2 : 1 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  LIE  31 STEPAŅENKO Rūdolfs Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  JLS  1 PIRTE Krišjānis Goalkeeper in

Goal 01:38 1:0 LIE EQ 28 IMMERMANIS Alberts MIRUŠKINS Alekss #15, PORNIEKS Rauls
#34

Pen. 10:59 12:59 LIE  21 ĀBELIS Gustavs Interference
Pen. 14:34 16:34 JLS  26 BRENCS Mareks Tripping
Goal 19:20 2:0 LIE EQ 21 ĀBELIS Gustavs PODIŅŠ Tomass #12

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 24:45 3:0 LIE EQ 11 NILLE Kristians Emīls ETINGERS Rauls #17
Pen. 28:46 30:25 LIE  15 MIRUŠKINS Alekss Hooking
Goal 30:25 3:1 JLS PP1 3 DRIKSNA Marks Gabriels MONTVIDS Kirils #11

Goal 35:53 4:1 LIE EQ 12 PODIŅŠ Tomass KAUPAITIS Matas #23, RAUDZIŅŠ
Henrijs Everts #8

Goal 38:39 5:1 LIE EQ 11 NILLE Kristians Emīls RAUDZIŅŠ Henrijs Everts #8

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 41:59 42:10 JLS  25 POLENCS Ernests Tripping

Goal 42:10 6:1 LIE PP1 21 ĀBELIS Gustavs MIRUŠKINS Alekss #15, BOGDANOVS
Marians #16

Goal 43:07 7:1 LIE EQ 28 IMMERMANIS Alberts RAUDZIŅŠ Henrijs Everts #8,
BOGDANOVS Marians #16

Goal 49:45 7:2 JLS EQ 18 ZEPS Krišjānis BRENCS Mareks #26

Goal 52:43 8:2 LIE EQ 21 ĀBELIS Gustavs ŠENKERS Kristers Kārlis #22,
MEDVEDSKIS Rolands #26

Pen. 53:37 55:37 LIE  32 LAPUĶIS Kaspars Illegal check to the head or neck
Pen. 53:37 63:37 LIE  32 LAPUĶIS Kaspars Misconduct
Goal 57:03 9:2 LIE EQ 26 MEDVEDSKIS Rolands ETINGERS Rauls #17
Pen. 57:46 58:53 JLS  7 LUKAŠEVIČS Miks Holding an opponent
Goal 58:53 10:2 LIE PP1 15 MIRUŠKINS Alekss  
GK 60:00  LIE  31 STEPAŅENKO Rūdolfs Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  JLS  1 PIRTE Krišjānis Goalkeeper out

Page 1 / 3 Document opened: 06.12.2025 (17:10) LHF_protocol_LIE_JLS_20251130_45_33756.pdf



Goalkeeper records
Liepājas SSS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 SKUDE Roberts 0 0 0.00 0:00
31 STEPAŅENKO Rūdolfs 0 0 0.00 60:00

Jelgavas LSS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 PIRTE Krišjānis 0 0 0.00 60:00
35 GRIĶIS Arturs Aleksandrs 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

Liepājas SSS (LIE) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

8 F RAUDZIŅŠ Henrijs Everts 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F PAVLOVSKIS Adrians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F NILLE Kristians Emīls 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F PODIŅŠ Tomass 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D MIRUŠKINS Alekss 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F BOGDANOVS Marians 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D ETINGERS Rauls 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F ĀBELIS Gustavs 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D ŠENKERS Kristers Kārlis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D KAUPAITIS Matas 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F MEDVEDSKIS Rolands 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F IMMERMANIS Alberts 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F ŠADURA Daņiils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 F LAPUĶIS Kaspars 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F PORNIEKS Rauls 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 10 14 24 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: SIĻČONOKS Nikoljs

Jelgavas LSS (JLS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 F DRIKSNA Marks Gabriels 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D PETRUŅINS Jegors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F ZĀĢERIS Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F LUKAŠEVIČS Miks 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D BARTUŠEVICS Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F MONTVIDS Kirils 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D GĪMIS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D PAPINS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F KAPŠA Henrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F ZEPS Krišjānis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F VETERIS Horens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D KLEMERS Kristians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F POLENCS Ernests 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F BRENCS Mareks 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D LEIMANIS Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 D LIEPIŅŠ Miks Andris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 2 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: ĀBOLIŅŠ Artūrs
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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